Introduced by: Mayor
Date: 2/18/92
Shortened Hearing: 3/03/92
Action: Enacted

Vote:

14 yes, 1 no

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ORDINANCE 92-13

## AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$75,000 FROM THE KENAI PENINSULA ROAD SERVICE AREA FUND BALANCE TO THE KENAI PENINSULA ROAD SERVICE AREA REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Road Service Area has significantly depleted their allocations in some units for the current fiscal year due to extreme winter weather conditions; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Road Service Area has unanimously passed a resolution requesting an additional appropriation of \$75,000 from the Kenai Peninsula Road Service Area fund balance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1. That \$75,000 be appropriated from the Kenai Peninsula Road Service Area fund balance to account number 236.339050.43710, Repair and Maintenance account.
- Section 2. That this ordinance takes effect immediately upon its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 3rd DAY OF MARCH, 1992.

ATTEST:

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

Gave J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk